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                            Open and Junior Category 

                         Champion Middle Distance Loft (OB) 

 

Includes: A Releases 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  1. J&T Smolenaars           TOTAL POINTS:  13681.6 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2     3243.7 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8     2462.9 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9     2042.3 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   554    272.9     1865.9 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1     1845.5 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2     1445.0 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1      776.3 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  2. M. Olejnik               TOTAL POINTS:   6931.4 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9     1336.3 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2     1322.6 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1     1318.0 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8     1183.8 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      958.0 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   554    272.9      812.8 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  3. Bill Szucsko             TOTAL POINTS:   6560.9 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   554    272.9     1201.2 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1     1097.6 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2     1075.9 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1     1027.6 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      814.0 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9      799.7 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      544.9 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  4. J Trocki                 TOTAL POINTS:   6152.6 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2     1935.0 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1      915.8 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      901.6 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      854.6 



HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1      589.8 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9      494.1 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   554    272.9      461.8 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  5. M.Kotowski               TOTAL POINTS:   5537.3 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9     1586.4 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2     1134.4 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1      995.9 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      801.4 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      417.3 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1      316.7 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   554    272.9      285.1 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  6. N&E Oud                  TOTAL POINTS:   5046.5 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1     1147.6 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2     1147.1 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8     1077.5 
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LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   554    272.9      765.3 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1      414.2 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9      409.6 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2       85.1 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  7. N. Armstrong             TOTAL POINTS:   3644.0 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   554    272.9     1960.5 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2      569.9 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      389.7 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1      251.2 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      245.8 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9      133.5 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1       93.6 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  8. J.Brynkus                TOTAL POINTS:   3195.7 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   554    272.9      860.6 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2      737.8 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1      569.1 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9      528.7 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      412.9 



BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2       78.9 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1        7.7 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  9. Les Koper                TOTAL POINTS:   2656.0 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9      575.6 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1      537.7 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2      466.7 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      373.8 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1      297.1 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      246.6 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   554    272.9      158.5 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 10. M Turkiewicz             TOTAL POINTS:   2224.9 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2      502.9 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      483.8 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      361.4 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1      319.9 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9      319.3 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   554    272.9      142.0 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1       95.6 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 11. Stan Rebejko             TOTAL POINTS:   2197.0 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9      802.1 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2      484.8 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      274.9 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1      257.2 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1      165.6 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      111.0 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   554    272.9      101.3 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 12. Joe Zapora               TOTAL POINTS:   2061.6 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1      469.3 
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NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1      430.3 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      405.6 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      405.1 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   554    272.9      259.8 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2       91.4 



----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 13. Jerry Soltysik           TOTAL POINTS:   1912.9 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9      518.4 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1      516.6 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      312.7 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      186.8 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2      185.0 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1      104.8 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   554    272.9       88.5 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 14. J.Demedeiros             TOTAL POINTS:   1807.0 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      937.0 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1      359.6 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      279.5 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2      139.3 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1       91.7 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 15. SOCIETY LOFT             TOTAL POINTS:   1720.5 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2      703.8 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1      323.2 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      226.7 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9      202.9 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1      177.2 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8       86.7 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 16. S.Monardo                TOTAL POINTS:   1714.5 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1      466.4 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      432.6 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      317.6 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2      253.0 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9      240.2 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1        4.6 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 17. Rick Fyfe                TOTAL POINTS:   1554.4 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2      454.0 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1      394.5 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9      206.3 



LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   554    272.9      204.6 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      186.9 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1      108.0 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 18. R Ferreira               TOTAL POINTS:   1533.4 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1      542.8 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2      459.3 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   554    272.9      251.1 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      172.3 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      108.0 
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----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 19. A Camilleri              TOTAL POINTS:   1465.1 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1      542.1 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      523.8 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      223.6 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1       84.6 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   554    272.9       73.0 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2       18.1 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 20. Bud Smiljanic            TOTAL POINTS:   1450.8 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1      756.9 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2      266.9 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9      238.9 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      114.9 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8       73.3 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 21. J. Siek                  TOTAL POINTS:   1435.8 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   554    272.9      306.6 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      305.5 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1      245.4 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9      237.1 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2      203.1 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      138.0 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 22. R Ykema                  TOTAL POINTS:   1431.5 

 



RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2      457.2 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      340.8 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      269.5 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   554    272.9      255.1 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1      108.8 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 23. J.Sousa                  TOTAL POINTS:   1054.4 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9      351.8 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      217.5 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2      195.6 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      132.5 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1       89.5 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1       67.7 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 24. CORY OUWENDYK            TOTAL POINTS:   1047.6 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      356.7 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1      261.0 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2      253.0 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      176.9 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 25. GRANDPA NOAHA S LOFT     TOTAL POINTS:   1015.4 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      259.0 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1      253.1 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2      211.6 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1      132.8 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9      118.4 
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BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2       40.6 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 26. J.Tavares                TOTAL POINTS:    958.9 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9      305.9 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      249.2 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2      198.8 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   554    272.9      151.1 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1       51.0 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1        2.8 

----------------------------------------------------------------------



---------- 

 27. HEAVENLY MESSENGERS      TOTAL POINTS:    786.6 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      276.1 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2      256.2 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9      254.3 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 28. E. Buttigieg             TOTAL POINTS:    730.9 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8      513.1 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1      134.8 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9       67.1 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2       15.9 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 29. F.D.C LOFT               TOTAL POINTS:    538.6 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1      227.1 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      207.5 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2       52.1 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1       51.9 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 30. PENEDALOFT               TOTAL POINTS:    464.1 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1      326.2 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9       79.0 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1       58.9 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 31. Rodgers Loft             TOTAL POINTS:    436.1 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1      170.4 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1      125.7 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8       88.0 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2       52.1 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 32. C. Ubbels                TOTAL POINTS:    398.0 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2      223.6 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2       75.5 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1       48.4 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   554    272.9       31.6 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8       15.9 



HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1        3.0 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 33. D. Walker                TOTAL POINTS:    350.0 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1      310.3 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2       20.2 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2       17.6 
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NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1        1.9 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 34. Mark Rome                TOTAL POINTS:    310.2 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1      192.6 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2       61.7 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8       30.5 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9       24.3 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1        1.1 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 35. Joe Gabrielli            TOTAL POINTS:    243.9 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9      127.0 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2      116.9 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 36. Shamrock Loft            TOTAL POINTS:    206.7 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1      113.9 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8       53.8 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2       39.1 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 37. M Vrbanac                TOTAL POINTS:    177.3 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1      177.3 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 38. Rose City Flyers         TOTAL POINTS:    101.3 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   765    273.8       44.0 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1       37.0 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1       20.3 



----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 39. RJB Loft                 TOTAL POINTS:     82.2 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1       78.4 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9        3.8 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 40. R Villanueva             TOTAL POINTS:     74.4 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2       74.4 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 41. M. Placha                TOTAL POINTS:     60.6 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   596    307.9       50.6 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2       10.0 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 42. P & G Lofts              TOTAL POINTS:     56.5 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   880    274.2       51.0 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1        5.4 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 43. Black Creek Lofts        TOTAL POINTS:     55.1 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   830    154.2       55.1 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 44. J.FORSYTH                TOTAL POINTS:     36.1 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   856    200.1       36.1 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 
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 45. Mike Martin              TOTAL POINTS:     36.1 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   759    139.1       36.1 

 


